

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 81 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 3, line 15, delete "must:" and insert "must include instruction
2	on:".
3	Page 3, delete lines 16 through 22, begin a new line double block
4	indented and insert:
5	"(A) the neurobiology of trauma;
6	(B) trauma informed interviewing; and
7	(C) investigative techniques.".
8	Page 9, delete lines 28 through 31, begin a new line block indented
9	and insert:
10	"(1) consult with experts on the neurobiology of trauma,
11	trauma informed interviewing, and investigative techniques
12	in developing the sexual assault training; and".
13	Page 9, line 34, delete "A law" and insert "After July 1, 2023, a
14	law".
15	Page 9, after line 38, begin a new paragraph and insert:
16	"(z) A law enforcement officer who regularly investigates sexual
17	assaults involving adult victims may complete the training

MO008101/DI 143 2021

1	requirements described in subsection (a)(11) by attending a:
2	(1) statewide or national training; or
3	(2) department hosted local training.".
	(Reference is to SB 81 as printed January 13, 2021.)
	Senator CRIDER

MO008101/DI 143 2021